
In-State Student Charges for Credit Courses   

 2025-2026   

# Credit Hours

In-State 

Tuition

Technology 

Access Fee

Student 

Government 

Fee

Student 

Activities 

Fee

International 

Fee

Program 

Services Fee

Total

 In-State

Tuition & Fees

1 $191.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $234.00 

2 $382.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $425.00 

3 $573.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $691.50 

4 $764.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $900.50 

5 $955.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,114.00 

6 $1,146.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,305.00 

7 $1,337.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,496.00 

8 $1,528.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,687.00 

9 $1,719.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,878.00 

10 $1,910.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,069.00 

11 $2,101.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,260.00 

12 Full Time $2,292.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,451.00 

13 $2,335.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,494.00 

14 $2,378.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,537.00 

15 $2,421.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,580.00 

Additional fees:

Possible Discounts:

  fees, and service charges are waived for eligible TBR and UT system employees per TBR Guideline P-130. 

- Special course fees, required book/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

- Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively. See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.

Credit hours above 12 are charged $43.00 for each additional credit hour for In-State Tuition.

- DSCC online courses are also assessed an additional online course fee of $25.00 per credit hour.

- Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalog or can be obtained from the program Dean.

- The completed fee discount forms must be received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:

- Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees, TN eCampus



Out-of-State Student Charges for Credit Courses   

 2025-2026   

# Credit 

Hours

Out-of-State

 Tuition

Technology 

Access Fee

Student 

Government 

Fee

Student 

Activities 

Fee

International 

Fee

Program 

Services     

Fee

Total

 Out-of-State 

Tuition & Fees

1 $331.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $374.00 

2 $662.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $705.00 

3 $993.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,111.50 

4 $1,324.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,460.50 

5 $1,655.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,814.00 

6 $1,986.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,145.00 

7 $2,317.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,476.00 

8 $2,648.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,807.00 

9 $2,979.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,138.00 

10 $3,310.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,469.00 

11 $3,641.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,800.00 

12 Full Time $3,972.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,131.00 

13 $4,038.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,197.00 

14 $4,104.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,263.00 

15 $4,170.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,329.00 

Additional fees:

Credit hours above 12 are charged $66.00 for each additional credit hour for Out-of-State Tuition.

- DSCC online courses are also assessed an additional online course fee of $25.00 per credit hour.

- Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalog or can be obtained from the program Dean.

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $287 per credit hour.

Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3305 if you think you might qualify for this rate.



 

Student Charges for TN eCampus Courses   

 2025-2026   

# Credit 

Hours

TN eCampus   

Tuition

TN eCampus 

Online Fee

Technology 

Access Fee

Student 

Government 

Fee

Student 

Activities 

Fee

International

Fee

Program 

Services    

Fee

Total

In-State

 TN eCampus

Out-of-State 

TN eCampus  

Tuition

Total 

Out-of-State     

TN eCampus

1 $191.00 $76.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $310.00 $140.00 $450.00

2 $382.00 $152.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $577.00 $280.00 $857.00

3 $573.00 $228.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $919.50 $420.00 $1,339.50

4 $764.00 $304.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,204.50 $560.00 $1,764.50

5 $955.00 $380.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,494.00 $700.00 $2,194.00

6 $1,146.00 $456.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,761.00 $840.00 $2,601.00

7 $1,337.00 $532.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,028.00 $980.00 $3,008.00

8 $1,528.00 $608.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,295.00 $1,120.00 $3,415.00

9 $1,719.00 $684.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,562.00 $1,260.00 $3,822.00

10 $1,910.00 $760.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,829.00 $1,400.00 $4,229.00

11 $2,101.00 $836.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,096.00 $1,540.00 $4,636.00

12 $2,292.00 $912.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,363.00 $1,680.00 $5,043.00

13 $2,483.00 $988.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,630.00 $1,820.00 $5,450.00

14 $2,674.00 $1,064.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,897.00 $1,960.00 $5,857.00

15 $2,865.00 $1,140.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,164.00 $2,100.00 $6,264.00

16 $3,056.00 $1,216.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,431.00 $2,240.00 $6,671.00

17 $3,247.00 $1,292.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,698.00 $2,380.00 $7,078.00

18 $3,438.00 $1,368.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,965.00 $2,520.00 $7,485.00

- The completed fee discount forms must be received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:

  service charges are waived for eligible TBR and UT system employees per TBR Guideline P-130. 

- Special course fees, required book/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

- Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively. See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $287 per credit hour.

Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3305 if you think you might qualify for this rate.

- Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees, TN eCampus fees,

Possible Discount for In-State Students:
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